DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$41.95

JULIE BEAN

2022-979258 01/03/2022 10:16 AM

Pgs=4

This document requested by:

Julie Bean 1468 James RD Gardnerville NV 89460

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

For recorder's use only

QUITCLAIM DEED

ASSESOR'S PARCEL NUMBER 1319-30-724-038

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, made and entered into on January the, 2021, between Julie Bean, an unmarried woman as her sloe and separate property as to her 1/4 interest ("Grantor") whose address is 1468 James RD Gardnerville NV 89460 and Sherry Brennan an unmarried woman as her sloe and separate property as to her 1/4 interest ("Grantee") whose address is PO Box 10885, Zephyr Cove, NV 89448, (physical address) 1316 Cave Rock Drive # C Glenbrook NV 89413.

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, in the amount of Four Hundred and Forty DOLLARS (\$440.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby REMISES, RELEASES, AND FOREVER QUITCLAIMS to Grantee, all right, title, interest and claim to the plot, piece or parcel of land, with all the buildings, appurtenances and improvements thereon, if any, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

See Exhibit A

Prior recording reference, if applicable: Document No. 0536080 BK 0302PG00762 of the recorder of Douglas County, Nevada

SUBJECT TO all, if any, valid easements, rights of way, covenants, conditions, reservations and restrictions of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the above described property unto Grantee, Grantee's heirs, successors and/or assigns forever; so that neither Grantor nor Grantor's heirs, successors and/or assigns shall have claim or demand any right or title to the property described above, or any of the buildings, appurtenances and improvements thereon.

Name of Grantor, Julie Bean State of Nevada County of Douglas On Caruary 03, 20,22 before me, Utili personally appeared Till's 100 personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. **NOTARY SEAL** PATTI PERRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Appt. Exp. March 8, 2022 Printed Name of Notary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Quitclaim Deed on January 3, 2022.

EXHIBIT "A"

(34)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 through 038 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. 037 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded August 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended, by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations: with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 34 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-724-038

STATE OF NEV	ADA		
DECLARATION	OF VALUE		
 Assessor Par 	rcel Number(s)		^
a) 1	1319-30-724-038		/\
			()
c)			\ \
			\ \
u)			\ \
0 T CD			\ \
2. Type of Pr			\ \
a) Va	cant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.	. \ \
c) 🔲 Con	ndo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt	´ —	The state of the s	PAGE
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE OF RECORDI	NG:
W/ 1 U	ricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	
i) 🗹 Oth	erTime Share		
		<u>/</u>	
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$440.00	
	u of Foreclosure Only (value of property		
Transfer Tax		\$\$1.95	
Real Propert	ty Transfer Tax Due:	\$	
•			
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:		/
	unsfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #	
b. Ext	plain Reason for Exemption:	5000000	
o. En	Audit Italian In Enamphoni		
			
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percentage being transferred:	25.00 %	
J. Tartial line	rest. I creentage being transferred	<u>≥3.00</u> /₀	
an t	/. /		1 NDC 275 060 1 NDC
	ed declares and acknowledges, under		
	ne information provided is correct to		
	ocumentation if called upon to substa		
	at disallowance of any claimed exem		tion of additional tax due, may
result in a pena	lty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.	
	\ \		
Pursuant to NRS 37	5.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable f	or any additional amount owed.
	7102		Crontor
Signature	lule Ben	Capacity	Grantor
Signature		Capacity	
	GRANTOR) INFORMATION		NTEE) INFORMATION
(REQU	IRED)	(REQU	IRED)
		Print Name: Sherry Brennan	
Address: 1468 James Rd		Address: 1316 Cave Rock Dr # C / PO Box 10885	
City: <u>Gardnervill</u>		City: Glenbrook / Ze	
State: NV	Zip: 89460	State: NV	Zip: 89413 / 89448
	/ /		
	ON REQUESTING RECORDING		
The Table	ot the seller or buyer)		
Print Name:		Escrow #	
ddrogg			

State: Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)